QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

TRAVIS AFB, CA SOLICITATION SP0600-04-R-0009

FEBRUARY 9, 2004

QUESTION 1:  Is there any data available that depicts the historical or

engineering estimates for the annual, hourly or monthly gas loads for

the buildings that have or plan to have gas meters?

ANSWER 1:  Travis has engineering estimates that they use to bill tenants - an

example is attached.  It's based on square footage (SF). There is no historical data.

It doesn't appear that Travis has ever taken readings from the meters -

they're installed for future use.  The best we can do is give the

formula taken off of the attached estimate spreadsheet.     

QUESTION 2:  The inventory is referencing portions of inventory located on the base.  For example:  Attachment J1: 

 

Substation A: Substation capacitors we have a total of 7.2 and a total of .23 substation batteries

Substation B: Substation capacitors total 7.2, substation batteries .23

Substation C: Substation capacitors total 7.2, substation batteries .23

DGMC: Substation transformer power 7.5, substation batteries .115

 

Usually all the inventory items are whole numbers.  I am assuming that I am not understanding this correctly could you please provide an answer.  

 

 

ANSWER 2:  If you look at the units of measure for the transformers, capacitors and batteries, they are not measured as “Each”. The transformers are measured in MVA, the capacitors are measured in MVAR, and the batteries are measured in kAH. 

QUESTION 3:  During my site visit there was mention of some vaults that contain conductor for both the base and also for the base housing.  If that is correct the vault would be a shared vault and who would be responsible for maintaining, identifying and vault and conductors located inside?  This type of situation could happen on a few different locations and that would create a different calculation for the value of the base and O&M.   
 

ANSWER 3:  All vaults and substations listed in the Section J inventory (Table 1) will be owned and maintained by the "Base" Utilities Privatization Contractor.   It is true, there may be lines located inside these vaults and substations that are owned and maintained by the Housing Privatization Contractor.  These "Housing Privatization" lines can be identified by the base personnel and it is expected that the Utilities Privatization Contractor and the Housing Privatization Contractor will work together to allow needed access for maintenance/operation activities.    
 

QUESTION 4:  There was a feed from PGE that enters the base and proceeds to the sub-station.  There were taps off of this line that feeds some base housing and base areas.  This would need to be discussed in further detail.  These items were mentioned in the site visit that I attended and I know there was another site visit and the items may have been cleared up or discovered to be non-existent.  Please let me know what you find out. 
 

ANSWER 4:  There is a feeder that runs from substation C to substation A and B and it does have lateral taps coming of it.  It is owned by the Government.






